505701140 10/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5747950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TODD HAUGEN	06/30/2014
AMER A HASSAN	06/24/2019
PASCAL F. MENEZES	06/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16589631

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-373-6900

Email: USDocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	350018-US-CNT[2]
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN R. MCCARTHY
SIGNATURE:	/Justin R. McCarthy/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050586 FRAME: 0302

505701140

source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 050586 FRAME: 0303 NA Udici iiiiic

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 350018.01

I <u>Todd Haugen</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint invent	tor
of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entiti	ed
"Device Quarantine in a Wireless Network" ("APPLICATION"), which:	

	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and requests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representati	ves, of th	ne Law and C	orporate Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Mic	rosoft Corpo	ration, O	ne Microsoft	Way, Redmond,
	Wash	ningt	on 9809	2 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESENTA	TIVES), to insert
	here	in p	arenthes	es (filed on _	anno montante de construir de la construir de	and g	iven Application
	No			by the followi	ng Office	***************************************)
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when						
	knov	vn;					
*****				*,			
\boxtimes	was :	filed	on <u>June</u>	<u>23, 2014</u> an	d was giv	en Applicatio	n
	No_			14/312,5	01		by the
	follo	wing	Office "	us		radial instrumental institute, ann individual in republique annonant de money republication	**. * *

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, Its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office Into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
15/604,367	05/24/2017	US	
- COLOUR - C	ээрүждээр <u>дэээ</u> орол тахаа	nonanananananananananananananananananan	
	The second secon		نمنت
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O			
		р ¹ 1111-111-1111-1111-1111-1111-1111-11	inininindan
	AND	***************************************	20143-00000
			Wannana
		<u></u>	

KA Daterinne

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 350018.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	6/30/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Todd Haugen	A silve
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 350018.01

inventor of	subject matter ("	INVENTION") disc	original inventor or an closed and/or claimed ss Network" ("APPLICATI	in a patent
	ASSIGNEE'S legal repeatment, Micro Washington 98052 here in parenthese No by	epresentatives, of soft Corporation, (ASSIGNEE'S LEGA s (filed on the following Offi	y authorizes, and re- the Law and Corporate One Microsoft Way, Rec AL REPRESENTATIVES), toand given App ce , filing date, and Office	Affairs Imond, o insert lication
			the following Office	
successors a entire and e INVENTION therefrom, s States, its te	nd assigns ("ASSIG xclusive rights, titl and the APPLICATI uch as continuing a ritories, and all for	NEE"), is entitled le and interest, in ION (and all othe applications, in w eign countries ("Al	poration, on behalf of to, and is desirous of a neluding the right of per applications and pathole or in part, in and for the process of the period of the p	acquiring, the riority, in the tents derived for the United S"));
to insert the	•	iling date, and O	, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPI ffice into the following	
Application 15/604,367		Filing Date 05/24/2017	Office US	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Ann Mans	6/2	4/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Amer A. Hassan		
Printed Name in English	Printed Nam (if other thar	e in Native Language n English)

MS Docket No.: 350018.01

MS Docket No.: 350018.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

l <u>Pascal F. Menezes</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am	the original inventor or an original joint
Inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION")	disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "Device Quarantine in a W	/ireless Network" ("APPLICATION"), which:

LJ	will be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requests	7		
	ASSIGNEE	.'S legal r	epresentati	ves, of th	ne Law and C	orpora	te Affair:	5		
	Departme	ent, Micro	soft Corpo	ration, O	ne Microsoft	Way, R	edmond	*		
	Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert									
	here in pa	and g	and given Application							
	No	by	the followi	ng Office		-anadananganan-e-e-	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	١		
	this APPL				iling date, ar					
	known;									
X	was filed	on <u>lune 2</u>	<u>3, 2014</u> an	d was giv	en Applicatio	n				
	No		14/312	,501	<u> </u>	by the		ŧ		
						31	` *			

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office Into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
15/604,367	05/24/2017	US
The state of the s		
C management of the second contract of the se		
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		977.74°C
and the state of t		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The second secon		
		74000000000000000000000000000000000000
	·	***************************************

emiliared xx

05/07/2008 19:13 FAX

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 350018.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, In the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Pascal F. Menezes

Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)